FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTRACT OF POPULE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2176(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 36(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 11:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
08/09/2023 At 9:09AM	At Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South East	08/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
SanayaimaGurumayum s/o PhajabiGurumayum of Khumujamba, Meitei Leikai, CCPur	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, common intention.	SI LetminlalSuantakof CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Ottic 3r- In- michange Churachandpur Police State Manipur	10	Punishableu/s / 148/436/427/34 IPC		

Signed Designation :(G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS : 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Sicharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The Officer-in-Charge, Bishnupur Police Station.

Subject: Report



Sir,

I have the honour to state that on 03/05/2023 at around 11.30 p.m. a group of people numbering 100/200 suspected to be members of All tribal Student's Union Manipur (ATSUM) and Kuki militants stormed into our locality with arms and other incriminating weapons. They have torched my House/Sangoi/Vehicle(s)/Cattle/Poultry/Household items/Furniture/Food items/Jewellery items along with other valuable items. And further warned & threatened to leave the village permanently.

The total approximate value of lost property is around Rs.6,07,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Seven Thousands Five Hundred)appx. in present market value.

It is therefore requested kindly to take up necessary action against the unknown members of ATSUM and suspected Kuki militants.

I could not report well in time due to the present law & order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. I am taking sheltered at the Relief Camp opening at TIITET, Bishnupur (B.Ed. College). I have 4(Four) family members.

Date: 15/05/2023

This tripot is trusted at an O.E. ex case FIR no 36(5)2023 O.E. ex case FIR no 36(5)2023 Opp. PC US 148/436/429/341PC

Officer In-charge Rishnubul Police Station

evelucioni Diet. Waulbor

Yours sincerely,

Name: SANAYAIMA GURUMAYUM

S/o. Phajabi Gurumayum

Address: Khumujamba Makha Leikai, P.O., P.S. and

District Churachandpur, Manipur.

Contact No.

Re-treated as an O.K. Case PIR NO. 2176 (9)2023 cypps 4/3 148/436/427/34 IPC.

Oc/ccp-ps.

Other-In- .. chary Churachandpur Police Statio Maniour

i	30ok No
	Manipur State Form No. V.

FIRST INFORMATION

& POLICE

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

District:- Bishnupur

FIR No. 36(5) 2013 BARAS WE 148/436/427/34 PCDt. & Hour of occurrence: Ow 03/15/202

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
at 10:45 am	marka fingar	Kms/South

N.B. – A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression Of the informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the cases.
Sanayuma Grownayum S/ Thajato Ghoumay Um of schumajah haleta Leitale, P.O MPS- Churachandpur	Non	Rioting with deadly weaponly Arson with common intention resulting damage	This case has been transfer to copie polic Station as it P.O of The co is falls und a The Their did of Cepus polic Station.	e ane v
O.E is attacked Summer October is The entire transfer The entire tra		-Ponish able - U/5 148 436 427 34 Spc.	Officer-in-charg Bishnupur Police S Bishnupur Dist., M	e tation

Dheman